General Description
The low-voltage serial-peripheral interface (SPI™)
DS1390/DS1391/DS1394 and the low-voltage 3-wire
DS1392/DS1393 real-time clocks (RTCs) are clocks/cal-
endars that provide hundredths of a second, seconds,
minutes, hours, day, date, month, and year information.
The date at the end of the month is automatically
adjusted for months with fewer than 31 days, including

Trickle Charger
______________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-4898; Rev 3; 8/09
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Typical Operating Circuits and Pin Configurations appear at
end of the data sheet.
Note: All devices are rated for the -40°C to +85°C operating
temperature range.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
†A “+” anywhere on the top mark denotes a lead(Pb)-
free/RoHS-compliant package.
rr = Revision code on second line of top mark.
PART
TYP
OPERATING
VOLTAGE (V)
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP MARK†
DS1390U-18+ 1.8 10 µSOP 1390 rr-18
DS1390U-3+ 3.0 10 µSOP 1390 rr-3
DS1390U-33+ 3.3 10 µSOP 1390 rr-33
DS1390U-33/V+ 3.3 10 µSOP 1390 rr-33
DS1391U-18+ 1.8 10 µSOP 1391 rr-18
DS1391U-3+ 3.0 10 µSOP 1391 rr-3
DS1391U-33+ 3.3 10 µSOP 1391 rr-33
DS1392U-18+ 1.8 10 µSOP 1393 rr-18
DS1392U-3+ 3.0 10 µSOP 1392 rr-3
DS1392U-33+ 3.3 10 µSOP 1392 rr-33
DS1393U-18+ 1.8 10 µSOP 1393 rr-18
DS1393U-3+ 3.0 10 µSOP 1393 rr-3
DS1393U-33+ 3.3 10 µSOP 1393 rr-33
DS1394U-33+ 3.3 10 µSOP 1394 rr-33
SPI is a trademark of Motorola, Inc.
D
S
1